PHA Owned Housing Program  VHDC  $ (374,167)

Homeownership Program  VHDC  (26,973)

   $ (401,140)

 The balances above resulted from the time lag between dates that (1) interfund goods and services
are provided or reimbursable expenditures occur, (2) transactions are recorded in the accounting system,
and (3) payments between funds are made.

Note 13: RECLASSIFICATIONS

Certain reclassifications have been made to the financial statements for the year ended
September 30, 2008 to conform to the presentation of the current year.

-30-

37900
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF VINELAND

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)

Note 14: PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

 During 2009, the Authority determined that its Primary Government’s previously reported
unrestricted current assets were understated and restricted assets were overstated due to an error in
classification of asset of one if its programs.  Set forth below is a condensed comparison of the previously
reported and restated Statement of Net Assets and the effect of the restatement of assets as of and for the
year ended September 30, 2008:

Previously Prior Period
Reported Restated Adjustment

Total Current Assets 3,440,520$   7,414,010$   3,973,490$
Total Restricted Assets 4,768,929   795,439   (3,973,490)
Property and Equipment, Net 21,532,368   21,532,368   -
Total Liabilities (5,266,463)   (5,266,463)   -
Invested in Capital
  Assets, Net of Related Debt (17,197,368)   (17,197,368)   -
Restricted Net Assets (4,556,786)   (583,296)   3,973,490
Unrestricted Net Assets (2,721,200)   (6,694,690)   (3,973,490)

-$   -$   -$

-31-

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF VINELAND

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(AS REQUIRED BY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT)

SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

-32-

37900

FORMULA

TOTAL STATE SEC 8 NEWHOP VHDC ARRA

111 Cash-Unrestricted 5,503,019   461,430   5,035,611   5,978

112 Cash-Restricted-Modernization and Development -

113 Cash-Other Restricted 492,710   10,559   482,151

114 Cash-Tenant Security Deposits -

115 Cash-Restricted for Payment of Current Liabilities -

100 Total Cash 5,995,729   10,559   943,581   5,035,611   5,978   -

121 A/R-PHA Projects -

122 A/R-HUD Other Projects -

124 A/R-Other Government 12,791   12,791

125 A/R-Miscellaneous -

126 A/R-Tenants -

126.1 Allowance for Doubtful Accounts-Tenants -

126.2 Allowance for Doubtful Accounts-Other -

127 Notes, Loans & Mortgages Receivable-Current 10,000   10,000